FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1594

REC



101673982

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1.3.01

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner	
for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Italie of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MULTI-FLUID ASA	Name: ROXAR ASA
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ■ Other NORWEGIAN LIMITED COMPANY	Internal Address: <u>Lagerveien 12, P.O. Box 112</u> Street Address: Zip: N-4065
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Country: Norway
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other NORWEGIAN PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	- Outer MORWEGIANT OBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
 Other Conversion and Change of Name Execution Date: April 11, 2000 	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/694,433 filed on April 29, 1999.	B. Trademark registration No(s).
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
1 1	5. Total number of applications and registrations
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1_
Name: JOHN A. TANG Internal Address: AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P.	6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Street Address: 711 Louisiana Street Suite 1900 South	7. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	16-2435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT OSE THIS STREE	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3/7/9/0 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

13:48



Roxar ASA Gamle Forusy, 17 **4033 STAVANGER**

Your ref. Britt Borsheim

Our ref. 622/00 SB-KEO

Date 2000-04-11

CONFIRMATION

MULTI FLUID INTERNATIONAL AS, organization number 962 989 659 was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 28 January 1992.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 3 March 1997 the following change concerning the name was registered:

Name:

MULTI FLUID AS

In the same notification the business enterprise converted from being a Limited Company to a Public Limited Company. In accordance with this the name of the company was changed from MULTI FLUID AS to MULTI FLUID ASA.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 27 May 1999 the following change concerning the name was registered:

Name:

ROXAR ASA

After this date no changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE Opplysningsavdelingen

- The Information Department

Head of Division

Kai E. Oftedal by authority

Organization number: 974 760 673

Mailing address: N-8910 Brenneysund Fax

Telephones: The Information Dept. The Information Dept.:+47 75 00 75 00 +47 75 00 75 05

Other services:

The Branneysund fax: Datafon (liens on motor vehicles):+47 75 00 75 02 Internet address:

+47 75 00 75 01 hap://www.brreg.no

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0632